

Registered Office: Hotel Alexander, S. No. 246, Plot No, 99, Matheran, Tal: Karjat, Raigad - 410102 Tel.: 02148 - 230069 | Email: info@roopshriresorts.co.in | Website: www.roopshriresorts.co.in

October 20, 2022

To,
The Manager – Listing Compliance,
Department of Corporate Service,
The BSE Limited,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

Script Code: 542599

Sub: Certificate of Non-Applicability of Corporate Governance.

Dear Sir/Madam,

As per Regulation 15 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, the compliance with the Corporate Governance provisions as specified in Regulation 17, 17A, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 24A, 25, 26, 27 and clauses (b) to (i) and (t) of sub-regulation (2) of Regulation 46 and para C, D and E of Schedule V shall not apply, in respect of –

- a. The listed entity having paid up equity share capital not exceeding rupees ten crore and net worth not exceeding rupees twenty-five crore, as on the last day of previous financial year.
- b. The listed entity which has listed its specified securities on the SME Exchange.

I, hereby certify that, the paid up equity share capital of Roopshri Resorts Limited is Rs. 4,81,00,200/- and Net worth is Rs. 7,42,75,000/- as on 31st March, 2022. Since, the unaudited figures for the half year ended 30.09.2022 is still awaited, the exact figure of net worth cannot be stated here.

As the company falls under the ambit of the aforesaid exemption, a compliance with the Corporate Governance provision specified in the aforesaid Regulation shall not be applicable to the Company.

Therefore it is not required to submit Corporate Governance Report for the quarter ended 30.09.2022.

The company also undertakes that whenever this regulation becomes applicable to our company at a later date, the company will comply with the requirements of the above regulations within six months from the date on which the provision becomes applicable to the company.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

FOR ROOPSHRI RESORTS LIMITED

KINJAL

HARSHAD

RATHOD

RATHOD

Series (Series All MER 14 MER 14

KINJAL RATHOD (Company Secretary and Compliance Officer)